0014 2 066010296 Lloyds TSB Bank. PLC 0
0015 2 026002574 Barclays Bank PLC New York 0
0016 2 026007689 BNP Paribus 0
0017 2 026008044 Commerbank 0
0018 2 026008073 Credit Agricole Corporate Bank 0
0019 2 021001033 Deutsche Bank AG New York 0
0020 2 021001088 HSBC Bank USA, NA 0
0021 2 026014601 Goldman Sachs Bank USA 0
0022 2 021000021 JPMorgan Chase Bank, NA 0
0023 2 066010296 Llyods TSB Bank PLC 0
0024 2 021001033 ING Bank NV London Branch 0
0025 2 026014630 Morgan Stanley Bank, NA 0
0026 2 021000018 Bank of New York Melon 0
0027 2 026009632 Bank of Tokyo-Mitsubishi UFJ Limited 0
0028 2 026009470 Royal Bank of Scotland, PLC 0
0029 2 121000248 Wells Fargo Bank, NA 0
0030 1 CASH 0

2
4

.1

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2013 OF THE GRANGE INSURANCE COMPANY OF MICHIGAN

Schedule F - Part 6 - Section 1

NONE

Schedule F - Part 6 - Section 2

NONE

Schedule F - Part 7

NONE

Schedule F - Part 8

NONE

25, 26, 27, 28

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2013 OF THE GRANGE INSURANCE COMPANY OF MICHIGAN

SCHEDULE F - PART 9
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 52,895,116 52,895,116

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 5,421,025 5,421,025

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 4,013,564 4,013,564

4 Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 0 0

5. Other assets 1,585,798 1,585,798

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers 102,929,838 102,929,838

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27) 0 0

8. Totals (Line 28) 63,915,503 102,929,838 166,845,341

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 13,641,173 60,891,299 74,532,472

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 2,934,172 2,934,172

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 11,211,433 42,038,539 53,249,972

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 302,975 302,975

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) 24,877 24,877

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions) (Line 12) 0 0

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 0 0

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 0 0

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 0 0

18. Other liabilities 354,646 354,646

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 28,469,276 102,929,838 131,399,114

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27) 0 0

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 35,446,227 X X X 35,446,227

22. Totals (Line 38) 63,915,503 102,929,838 166,845,341

NOTE: Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling arrangements? Yes [ X ]  No [  ]

If yes, give full explanation:
The Company participates in a 100% pooling agreement with Grange Mutual Casualty Company (Parent).

29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2013 OF THE GRANGE INSURANCE COMPANY OF MICHIGAN

SCHEDULE H - ACCIDENT AND HEALTH EXHIBIT
Other Individual Contracts

Total
Group Accident and

Health
Credit A & H

(Group and Individual) Collectively Renewable Non-Cancelable Guaranteed Renewable
Non-Renewable for

Stated Reasons Only Other Accident Only All Other

1
Amount

2
%

3
Amount

4
%

5
Amount

6
%

7
Amount

8
%

9
Amount

10
%

11
Amount

12
%

13
Amount

14
%

15
Amount

16
%

17
Amount

18
%

PART 1 - ANALYSIS OF UNDERWRITING OPERATIONS

1. Premiums written 2,428 XXX 2,428 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX

2. Premiums earned 2,428 XXX 2,428 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX

3. Incurred claims 4,500 185.3 4,500 185.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0

4. Cost containment expenses 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

5. Incurred claims and cost
containment expenses (Lines 3
and 4) 4,500 185.3 4,500 185.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0

6. Increase in contract reserves 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0

7. Commissions (a) 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

8. Other general insurance expenses 662 27.3 662 27.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

9. Taxes, licenses and fees 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

10. Total other expenses incurred 662 27.3 662 27.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0

11. Aggregate write-ins for deductions 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0

12. Gain from underwriting before
dividends or refunds (2,734) (112.6) (2,734) (112.6) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0

13. Dividends or refunds 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

14. Gain from underwriting after
dividends or refunds (2,734) (112.6) (2,734) (112.6) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS

1101.

1102.

1103.

1198. Summary of remaining write-ins for
Line 11 from overflow page 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0

1199. Totals (Lines 1101 through 1103